S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C)

No. 26118/2014

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 13/08/2014 in WP No. 597/2007 passed by the High Court of Bombay)

MOHD. RAFIQUE MOHD. SIDDIQUE

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF MAHARASHTRA AND ORS Respondent(s) (with appln. (s) for exemption from filing O.T. and interim relief)

Date : 10/10/2014 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIKRAMAJIT SEN HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE KURIAN JOSEPH

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Gopal Jain, Sr.Adv.

Ms. Divya Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Shishpal Shankar, Adv.for M/s. S.M. Jadhav & Company

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R $\,$

Issue notice.

 $\,$ In the meantime, the interim protection granted by the High Court shall continue.

(USHA BHARDWAJ) AR-CUM-PS (SAROJ SAINI) (COURT MASTER)

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by Usha Rani Bhardwaj Date: 2014.10.10 16:49:14 IST Reason: