LISTED ON: 20.01.2017 BEFORE COURT NO.: 05

ITEM NO.:44

# SECTION-IX IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

# PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (CIVIL) NO. 26118 OF 2014 WITH PRAYER FOR INTERIM RELIEF

## INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NOS. 2 AND 3

(Applications for permission to file additional documents and exemption from filing Official Translation filed by M/s. S. M. Jadhav & Co., Advocates for the petitioner)

MOHD. RAFIQUE MOHD. SIDDIQUE

...PETITIONER

-VERSUS-

STATE OF MAHARASHTRA AND ORS

...RESPONDENTS

### OFFICE REPORT

The matter above mentioned was listed before the Hon'ble Court 28th October, 2016 when the Court was pleased to pass the following Order:

"In view of letter circulated by learned counsel for the petitioner seeking adjournment, matter is adjourned for four weeks."

It is submitted for information of the Hon'ble Court that there are three respondents in the instant matter. Mr. Nishant R. Katneshwarkar, Advocate has filed vakalatnama/appearance on behalf of all the three respondents but counter affidavit has not been filed so far.

It is further submitted that counsel for the petitioner has on 20.12.2016 filed additional documents (Vol. II) along-with applications for permission to file additional documents and exemption from filing Official Translation. The applications are registered as I. A. Nos. 2 and 3 and have been included in the paper-books.

Service of notice is complete.

The matter above mentioned is listed before the Hon'ble Court with this report. Dated this the 18th day of January, 2016.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

### Copy to:

- 1. M/s. S. M. Jadhav & Company, Advocates
- 2. Mr. Nishant Ramakantrao Katneshwarkar, Advocate

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR