SUPREMECOURTOF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. M V RAMESH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C)

No(s). 26118/2014

MOHD. RAFIQUE MOHD. SIDDIQUE

Petitioner(s)

**VERSUS** 

STATE OF MAHARASHTRA AND ORS

Respondent(s)

(with interim relief and office report)

Date: 16/02/2016 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

M/s. S.M. Jadhav & Company, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr.L.D.Joshi,Adv.

Mr. Nishant Ramakantrao Katneshwarkar, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following ORDER

Four weeks time as last chance is given to all the respondents to file the counter affidavit.

List the matter again on 06.04.2016.

Signature Not Verified

(M V RAMESH)

Digitally signed by Sushma Kumari Bajaj Date: 2016.02.17

Registrar

11:17:59 TLT Reason:

SB

www.ecourtsindia.com

www.ecourtsindia.com